DATE:

TO:
FROM:
SUBJECT:

OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK

JOSEPH J. CZARNEZKI

November 1, 2011
The Honorable County Board of Supervisors

MEMO

Joseph J. Czarnezki, County Clerk

Summons & Complaints

COUNTY CLERK

The following is a listing of all legal papers served on the Office of the County Clerk, in
behalf of Milwaukee County, for the period September 23, 2011 through October 31,

2011:

TYPE

DISCRIMINATION
- CRA
SUMMONS AND
COMPLAINT
SUMMONS AND
COMPLAINT
SUMMONS AND
COMPLAINT
SUMMONS AND
COMPLAINT
AMENDED
SUMMONS AND
COMPLAINT

SUMMONS AND
COMPLAINT

SUMMONS AND
COMPLAINT

DISCRIMINATION
- CRA

DATE
REC'D

9/23/2011

9/27/2011

9/30/2011

10/3/2011

10/3/2011

10/4/2011

10/7/2011

10/10/2011

10/11/2011

PLAINTIFE(S)

GWENDOLYN
ADDISON

PATRICK T.
FLEISCHMANN
ANTHONY PAYNE
BANK OF AMERICA
BANK OF AMERICA
BAC HOME LOANS
SERVICING, L.P.
BANK OF AMERICA
HARPER MELVIN

LAWANDA CALHOUN

DEFENDANT(S)

MILWAUKEE COUNTY
MILWAUKEE TRANSPORT
SERVICES, ET. AL.
CYNTHIA J. BENNER, ET.
AL.

ERIC D. WILLIAMS, ET. AL.
BILLY J. SMITH ET. AL.

JINESSA L. DAHL,
JOSEPH J. DAHL, ET. AL.
FELIX L. PLANAS,
JENNIFER L. PLANAS, ET.
AL.

WISCONSIN MUTUAL
INSURANCE COMPANY,
ET AL

MILWAUKEE COUNTY



DISCRIMINATION
- WFEA

DISCRIMINATION
- CRA
DISCRIMINATION
— ADA

DISCRIMINATION
- CRA
SUMMONS AND
COMPLAINT
AMENDED
SUMMONS AND
COMPLAINT

DISCRIMINATION
— ADA

DISCRIMINATION
- CRA

DISCRIMINATION
— ADA, ADEA

DISCRIMINATION
— CRA, ADA &
ADEA

10/11/2011

10/12/2011

10/14/2011

10/17/2011

10/20/2011

10/21/2011

10/24/2011

10/24/2011

10/25/2011

10/26/2011

DENISE WOODS

CARLOS RODRIGUEZ

MARGARET BACH

ROBERT ANGEL

BANK OF AMERICA NA

US BANK NATIONAL

ASSOCIATION

DIANA VADEN

ROBERTO

HERNANDEZ

KYLE DUGAN

LOCAL 567 AFSCME

DISTRICT 48

MILWAUKEE COUNTY

MILWAUKEE COUNTY

MILWAUKEE COUNTY

MILWAUKEE COUNTY
JERAILYN JONES
GREGORY STEPHENSON,
ET AL

MILWAUKEE COUNTY

MILWAUKEE COUNTY

MILWAUKEE COUNTY

MILWAUKEE COUNTY
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