

OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK

JOSEPH J. CZARNEZKI • COUNTY CLERK

MEMO

DATE: November 1, 2011

TO: The Honorable County Board of Supervisors

FROM: Joseph J. Czarnezki, County Clerk

SUBJECT: Summons & Complaints

The following is a listing of all legal papers served on the Office of the County Clerk, in behalf of Milwaukee County, for the period September 23, 2011 through October 31, 2011:

TYPE	DATE REC'D	PLAINTIFF(S)	DEFENDANT(S)
DISCRIMINATION - CRA SUMMONS AND COMPLAINT SUMMONS AND	9/23/2011	GWENDOLYN ADDISON PATRICK T. FLEISCHMANN	MILWAUKEE COUNTY MILWAUKEE TRANSPORT SERVICES, ET. AL. CYNTHIA J. BENNER, ET.
COMPLAINT SUMMONS AND	9/30/2011	ANTHONY PAYNE	AL.
COMPLAINT SUMMONS AND	10/3/2011	BANK OF AMERICA	ERIC D. WILLIAMS, ET. AL.
COMPLAINT AMENDED	10/3/2011	BANK OF AMERICA	BILLY J. SMITH ET. AL.
SUMMONS AND COMPLAINT	10/4/2011	BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, L.P.	JINESSA L. DAHL, JOSEPH J. DAHL, ET. AL. FELIX L. PLANAS,
SUMMONS AND COMPLAINT	10/7/2011	BANK OF AMERICA	JENNIFER L. PLANAS, ET. AL. WISCONSIN MUTUAL
SUMMONS AND COMPLAINT	10/10/2011	HARPER MELVIN	INSURANCE COMPANY, ET AL
DISCRIMINATION - CRA	10/11/2011	LAWANDA CALHOUN	MILWAUKEE COUNTY

DISCRIMINATION - WFEA	10/11/2011	DENISE WOODS	MILWAUKEE COUNTY
DISCRIMINATION - CRA	10/12/2011	CARLOS RODRIGUEZ	MILWAUKEE COUNTY
DISCRIMINATION - ADA	10/14/2011	MARGARET BACH	MILWAUKEE COUNTY
DISCRIMINATION – CRA SUMMONS AND	10/17/2011	ROBERT ANGEL	MILWAUKEE COUNTY
COMPLAINT	10/20/2011	BANK OF AMERICA NA	JERAILYN JONES
AMENDED SUMMONS AND COMPLAINT	10/21/2011	US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	GREGORY STEPHENSON, ET AL
DISCRIMINATION - ADA	10/24/2011	DIANA VADEN	MILWAUKEE COUNTY
DISCRIMINATION - CRA	10/24/2011	ROBERTO HERNANDEZ	MILWAUKEE COUNTY
DISCRIMINATION – ADA, ADEA	10/25/2011	KYLE DUGAN	MILWAUKEE COUNTY
DISCRIMINATION – CRA, ADA & ADEA	10/26/2011	LOCAL 567 AFSCME DISTRICT 48	MILWAUKEE COUNTY